
 

 
No: E.4734/2023                                                                                  `1Dated: 03.11.2023 
 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

Tender Number No: E.4734/2023 

Tender Cost Rs.400/- + GST (18 %) 

EMD  Rs. (1.5 % of the quoted rate)          

Date and time for receipt of tender   18.11.2023 at 11.00am 

Last date and time for opening of tender   18.11.2023 at 11.30 am 

Designation and address of officer to whom 

the quotation is to be addressed 

The Associate Director of Research 

Regional Agricultural Research  Station 

Ambalavayal, Wayanad, Kerala, Pin 673593 

Location of supply/work Ambalavayal , Wayanad, Kerala ,Pin 673593 

Superscription: “Tender for Art installation of Hand/Pipe/Peacock structure ” 

 

Sealed competitive tenders are invited for the Art installation of Hand/Pipe/Peacock 

structure  at Pooppoli garden of RARS Ambalavayal campus as specified in the schedule. 

 
1. Fabrication and installation of ‘Hand with rock base with water flow system- 3D’ 

shaped installations  

Maximum Width of the structure  8 feet  (outer to outer) 

Height of the structure 25 feet (from ground level) 

Material GI (round pipe) 

GP (Square pipe) 

GI welded Wiremesh (Thickness – 11GE) , 
Nut & Bolt (MS), MS plate for fixation , 
Plaster of paris, Enamel Paint, Form Sheet, Tar 
sheet , cement, rock 

Additional requirement  An additional water flow structure needs to be 
installed within the hand. 
The hand have wire mesh structure to hold the 
plants with a width of 2’’x2’’ spacing pots 

Installation of structure    On the concrete base platform of the RARS 
pond   
 



 

 

2. Fabrication and installation peacock structure  

Width of the 
structure  

8 feet (outer to outer) 

Height of the 
structure 

12 feet (from the ground level) 

Material GI (Round pipe) 

GP (Square pipe) 

GI welded Wiremesh (Thickness – 11GE), 10mm Rad, 8mm rad, 6mm rad 
Cement, plaster of paris, 0.5 X 0.5 mesh, enamel paint , foam sheet 

Additional 
requirement  

The hand have wire mesh structure to hold the plants with a width of 
2’’x2’’ spacing pots 

Installation of 
structure   

Concrete base at garden  



 

 

 

3. Fabrication and installation 

Width of the structure  4 

Height of the structure 18 feet (from the ground level

Material GI

GP (Square

GI welded Wire
rad, 6mm rad
Cement, plaster of paris, 0.5 X 0.5 mesh, enamel paint , foam 
sheet

Installation of structure   Concrete base at garden 

Fabrication and installation ‘Flower flowing tap’ structure  

4 feet (outer to outer) 

18 feet (from the ground level) 

GI (Round pipe) 

GP (Square pipe) 

GI welded Wire mesh (Thickness – 11GE), 10mm Rad, 8mm 
rad, 6mm rad 
Cement, plaster of paris, 0.5 X 0.5 mesh, enamel paint , foam 
sheet 
Concrete base at garden  

11GE), 10mm Rad, 8mm 

Cement, plaster of paris, 0.5 X 0.5 mesh, enamel paint , foam 

  



 
 
 

 
4. Fabrication and installation of ‘Hand shape’

Width of the structure  

Height of the structure 

Material 

Installation of structure    

 

cation and installation of ‘Hand shape’ installations  

6 feet  (outer to outer) 

12 feet (from ground level) 

GI (round pipe) 

GP (Square tube) 

GI welded Wiremesh (Thickness 
Nut & Bolt (MS), MS plate for fixation , 
Plaster of paris, Enamel Paint, Form Sheet, Tar 
sheet , cement, rock 
On the concrete base platform of the RARS 
pond   

 

(Thickness – 11GE) , 
Nut & Bolt (MS), MS plate for fixation , 

paris, Enamel Paint, Form Sheet, Tar 

On the concrete base platform of the RARS 



 

 

The acceptance of the quotations will be subject to the following 

 

1. The photos of art installations of hand/pipe/peacock is attached and the work must 

be bsed on this plan. 

2.  Tender form 

The tender form may be downloaded from the following link in the internet 

www.kau.in/tenders   

3. The cost of tender form. GST and EMD will be accepted by way of separate DDs

in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station. Ambalavayal , 

Pin – 673593 

4. Earnest Money Deposit

separate DD drawn in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research 

Station. Ambalavayal Pin 

5. The tender should be accompanied by an agreement in Kerala stamp paper worth Rs. 

200/- (Rupees Two hundred only) in the format that can be do

www.kau.in/tenders  

6. The sealed cover containing the tender docu

“Tender for art installation of Hand/ Pipe/ Peacock structure

and should reach on or before th

should contain the DDs for tender cost, GST, EMD and the Agreement as

mentioned above. 

The acceptance of the quotations will be subject to the following Terms and conditions

installations of hand/pipe/peacock is attached and the work must 

The tender form may be downloaded from the following link in the internet 

form. GST and EMD will be accepted by way of separate DDs

in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station. Ambalavayal , 

Earnest Money Deposit: An EMD(1.5% of the amount quoted ) should be remitted by 

drawn in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research 

Station. Ambalavayal Pin – 673593 or in cheque 

The tender should be accompanied by an agreement in Kerala stamp paper worth Rs. 

(Rupees Two hundred only) in the format that can be downloaded from the website 

The sealed cover containing the tender documents should be superscribed as 

art installation of Hand/ Pipe/ Peacock structure at Pooppoli garden

should reach on or before the prescribed time for receipt of tenders. 

should contain the DDs for tender cost, GST, EMD and the Agreement as

Terms and conditions 

installations of hand/pipe/peacock is attached and the work must 

The tender form may be downloaded from the following link in the internet 

form. GST and EMD will be accepted by way of separate DDs/ cheque 

in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station. Ambalavayal , 

% of the amount quoted ) should be remitted by 

drawn in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research 

The tender should be accompanied by an agreement in Kerala stamp paper worth Rs. 

wnloaded from the website 

ments should be superscribed as 

at Pooppoli garden” 

e prescribed time for receipt of tenders. The cover 

should contain the DDs for tender cost, GST, EMD and the Agreement as 



7. The successful tenderers should execute an agreement in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs. 

200/- (Rupees Two hundred only) and furnish a security deposit of 3% of cost of the rate 

quoted in the form of term deposit/bank guarantee/demand draft drawn in favour of 

Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station. Ambalavayal Pin – 673593, 

Wayanad District payable at the State Bank of India, Kolagappara (IFSC: 

SBIN0070615), When directed from this office. 

8. The rate quoted, tax and other charges if any should be separately stated. 

9. The Associate Director has the right to accept or reject any or all of the offers without 

assigning any reason. 

10. The successful Tender or shall initiate the work/supply the item within one week of 

award and should finish the supply within one month. 

11. If any hartal/strike/any unexpected holiday occurs on the date of opening of tender, the 

tender will be opened at the same time on the next working day 

12. All the rules and regulation applicable to government tender will be applicable to this 

tender also. 

13. Tenders should be submitted in the prescribed format. 

*Enquiries if any may be mailed to rarsamb@kau.in or contact 04936-260421. 

 
     
                                                                                                                         Sd/- 

                                                                                            Associate Director of Research 

To: 1. Notice Board 

        2. Panchayath Office, Ambalavayal 

        3. Village Office, Ambalavayal 

        4. Krishibhavan , Ambalavayal 

        5. KAU web site (www.kau.in>tenders) 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


